Product Safety Recall



Tahwalhi Electric Scooter 100kg

Sold at SCA stores from November 2019 to April 2020

Defect: The front wheel can lock up, causing the scooter to stop abruptly.

Hazard: If the scooter suddenly stops, the user may crash or lose balance and fall off.

What to do: Stop using the scooter and return to nearest SCA store for a refund.

For more information, contact Supercheap Auto:

Email: CustomerCareCentre@superretailgroup.com

Phone: 0800 500 605

Website: https://www.supercheapauto.co.nz/

Issued: June 2020

See <u>www.recalls.govt.nz</u> for other New Zealand consumer product recalls